DocuSign Envelope ID: BF55238F-AB00-41C7-99E5-92817593FEE2

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 20-495 A-8

COUNTY

SAP Number
4400014516

Preschool Services Department

Department Contract Representative N. Michelle Petersen

Telephone Number (909) 386-8369
Contractor Easter Seals Southern California, Inc.
Contractor Representative Elizabeth Mulligan
Telephone Number (657) 242-3523
Contract Term July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2025
Original Contract Amount $20,537,075
Amendment Amount $ 437,535
Total Contract Amount $20,974,610
Cost Center 5911842225

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 8:
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-495 A-7 as follows:

SECTION ViIl. FISCAL PROVISIONS
Paragraphs A is amended to read as follows:

The maximum amount of reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $20,974,610, of which $20,974,610
may be federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The consideration to be paid to
Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Delegate Agency's services and expenses incurred
in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem. These funds are divided as follows:

$5,167,224 July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2021
$5,610,934 July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022
$4,885,746 July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023
$4,873,171 July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024
$ 437535 July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024

Amendment No. 8 $437,535 contract increase is for cost of living increase.

Page 10f 3




DocuSign Envelope ID: BF55238F-AB00-41C7-99E5-92817593FEE2

SECTION Vill. TERM

Section VIl is amended to read as follows:
This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2020, and is extended from the original expiration date of June 30, 2024,

to expire on June 30, 2025, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section 1X of the
Contract.

ATTACHMENT A — PROGRAM BUDGET

Replace Attachment A.1, Program Budget FY 2023-24, with the revised attached Attachment A, Program Budget
FY 2023-24.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agree to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Contract upon request.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-495 remain in full force and effect.

SAN BERNARDING COUNTY EASTER SEALS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC.
| Ve /) (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)
> 57,/' } {g?j/éii?}'? ?g,.f"'{? {‘:/ - puocusigned by:
¥ e §é . L4 é‘r',i,-
bt / By (AR EvE B ))en
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors — rso136Audimasized signature - sign in biue ink)
Dated: MAY U 7 ZUZL Name Carlene Holden

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing confract)

Title Executive Vice President
(Print or Type)

Dated: 4/19/2024

Address 1063 McGaw Avenue, Suite 100

__Irvine, CA 92614

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

misdAsde,-egal Form Reviewed far Gantract Compliance Iierjgvbgg/,g\gmgﬁd by Department
sl Lo Elviald > Patfy Ston Jacauetyn Mneene
Vidaw &brightsDeputy County Counsel Palty-Stewebo Gasnads Manager JasgqualypsBreaneBirector,
Preschool Services Department
4/22/2024
Date 4/22/2024 Date /22/ Date 412242024

Page 2 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF55238F-AB0OD-41C7-99E5-92817593FEE2

cag

A

D
202
AD4
AL
208
A7
208
A1D
FAB
A2
A5
AL7
AlE
ANG

E0Y
802
803

LG

£01
£02

£03
€04

Fo3
Fog

"2
Hod
HOS
HOE
BOB
oS
H1Q
H13
Hi4
H1E
Hi6
H17

Head Start & EHS COLA & O FY 202324 Budget

ATTACHMENT A

Feders! Federat Federal £ ederat Towt !
Head Start HeadStart Eurty Head Early Heed Budget |
Bescription Funds HSCOLA H5qQl Total Stant Funds EHSCOLA EHS QI Totai FY2023.24 !
!
Personnel
Piugrar Maragers 8 Cortert Aven £xperty 231229 12,443 243872 82.433 37700 85610 3292821
TeadiersmEot Toddier Teachers 987,729 46635 35341 1.041.755 542113 24.708 00 17.482 564 302 1626055
‘Home Visito 338633 16.501 12336 367,932 117,522 522100 3830 126 573 454 505 I
Teacher Aides 3 Oher Education Personnel . B - .
HearhMenalHeath Sendces P esonne! 41368 1.486 42 854 10329 411 00 10.740 S3£94
Disabiktie s Senices Fersomel 31788 1.485 33.972 8,699 411 00 9.1t 42362}
Natrkion Senaces Personng] 58,631 3704 62.335 5,090 262 00 5,352 67687 g
Program Manscerard Content Ares FCPP - - . . E .
Othe: f amiy & Communty Padne sho Personned 262670 15323 10982 206975 89,565 415300 2918 16 656 385621 2
Executive DirectonOher Superwsor 0 1HS D rector - - - - - -
Sufleveopment R . R 5 . R L
Fiscol Personnel . 55.125 1638 56 760 55,729 163500 57.364 114,124 5
Other Adgminatatice P ersonned 29.443 1985 31429 9,135 72200 2.657 41.266
Kaintrance Personnel 16,210 733 16,943 - - - 15,843
TolziPersonnel 2042834 104,2@3 58.724 2.208 927 __900 635 40 700.00 24230 965 565 31714927
Fringe Benefits -
SowelSeantyFICA) Stk Disabity Unemplovment 242.954 16.696 9388 268,039 107,129 651052 3875 117 515 388,554
HeathD enVlak insurgnce 277,178 14622 8222 300.023 127 4% 8,701 48 3384 136591 436.61¢
Retizment 49707 45,707 21,035 21.035 70.742
Totst Fringe Benedts 569,840 31,318 17611 618,769 355,660 12.212.00 1269 275,144 893910
Traved -
SHNOULD FTown Travel . -
Tott Treval - - - - - - -
Supphes -
Ofoe Suppkes 25.000 25,000 28.500 28.500 $3.500
Child and 7 amily Seniee Supphes 22,800 22,800 41,024 41,024 63824 ‘
Food Services Supphe s 1,200 1.200 1,200 1.200 2464
Other Swoples 32,000 32.000 12.700 12,700 44.700
Totst Supplics 51000 - 89,000 81,824 - - . 83 424 164424
Contmctuat oo )
Trairing and Technica) Assisince - - - . o
Other Cortrachs (TempopavHen) 27,9% 27.999 13300 13.300 49269 1
i Totsl Conbactust 27,999 - § 27,999 13,300 13 300 41,299 !
Other -
Rent 108 200 108 200 18320 18.320 126,52
Usktiey Tekphone 163,675 163,675 67,044 67,044 230,919 )
Buking snd Chid Liabikty s nce 28352 28,352 22924 2924 51,27€ |
Buidng dainte mnce Mepairand Othes Oeaipancy 53583 f 53,983 42174 42174 95187}
tocsl Tiove) 14189 ' 14189 6360 6.360 20,5491
Nutntion Services 30,847 10,000 40,847 42,380 10,000 0C 52,380 P27
Chikd Senice Consutarts 25997 29,997 15533 14 30800 28843 $9.838
Paiert Serates - - 1,500 1.500 1,500
Accourting 8 Legal Semices £6,535 420 56,955 21.728 330 22 058 79.010
PwtcaionAdvertsing P miting 4,500 4,500 13,500 13,500 18,000
Trainna or $1af’D evelopment 16,500 31392 41,892 4500 24864 29.164 71.056
Othee 93043 39.978 133.021 48.508 10,600 00 58.508 181,529
Tow!Other 594,02 43,978 31,812 675811 ¢ 304458 314,308.00 24 99400 361776 | 1PI958Y
Tols! Budget 3315684 185,678 103,144 3609 508 1.587 487 §7.220.00 £5.49) 1.701 200 smqggg\
indirect Cont Rote - - - - - -
Grand Total Budget [ 32158684 | 185 678 | 108144 ] 3500605 | 1857437 | 87 23000 | 56493 | 1,701,700 510,705
10K ind Match Regnred [ eawe] 4420 | 27,036 | 562,317 weanz | 24,6050 | v 123 ] 425 109 133607
Total Program Budget [ a4a05 | 232,00 | 135980 4511223 1946859 | 109,025,00 | 10,616 | 2,126,500 6538,383 |

Page 3 of 3



